
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 12/09/22

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,866,378
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,959,697

1 11/21/22 Mon $13,911,550 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,200,000 1.964 2.4% 2.4% 3rd Payment 2,057,682
2 11/23/22 Wed $18,305,856 $32,226,279 $30,000,000 $15,300,000 1.964 3.1% 5.4% 4th Payment 2,160,566
3 11/26/22 Sat $21,448,726 $45,650,953 $48,000,000 $24,900,000 1.926 3.6% 8.8% 5th Payment 2,268,594

0.86% -4.18% 4 11/28/22 Mon $14,030,532 $54,840,481 $56,000,000 $29,100,000 1.926 2.4% 10.9% 6th Payment 2,382,024
-10.03% -8.71% 5 11/30/22 Wed $16,470,676 $65,628,222 $65,000,000 $33,700,000 1.926 2.8% 13.4% 7th Payment 2,501,125
12.46% 11.67% 6 12/03/22 Sat $24,121,516 $79,947,284 $81,000,000 $42,800,000 1.891 4.0% 16.9% 8th Payment 2,626,181
2.25% 1.21% 7 12/05/22 Mon $14,346,430 $89,172,960 $89,000,000 $47,100,000 1.891 2.4% 18.9% 9th Payment 2,757,490

10.48% 5.00% 8 12/07/22 Wed $18,196,538 $100,874,501 $100,000,000 $52,900,000 1.891 3.1% 21.4% 10th Payment 2,895,365

5.97% 5.97% 9 12/10/22 Sat $25,561,571 $115,016,858 $116,000,000 $62,600,000 1.854 4.3% 24.8% 11th Payment 3,040,133
6.00% 6.00% 10 12/12/22 Mon $15,207,216 $123,868,296 $124,000,000 $66,900,000 1.854 2.6% 26.7% 12th Payment 3,192,140

12.00% 12.00% 11 12/14/22 Wed $20,380,123 $135,206,201 $112,000,000 $60,409,924 1.854 3.4% 29.2% 13th Payment 3,351,747
10.00% 10.00% 12 12/17/22 Sat $28,117,728 $150,848,705 $124,000,000 $66,900,000 1.854 4.7% 32.5% 14th Payment 3,519,334
13.00% 13.00% 13 12/19/22 Mon $17,184,154 $160,408,623 $133,000,000 $71,700,000 1.854 2.9% 34.5% 15th Payment 3,695,301
6.00% 6.00% 14 12/21/22 Wed $21,602,930 $172,426,803 $147,000,000 $79,300,000 1.854 3.6% 36.9% 16th Payment 3,880,066
6.36% 6.36% 15 12/24/22 Sat $29,906,015 $189,064,170 $156,000,000 $84,100,000 1.854 5.0% 40.0% 17th Payment 4,074,069
5.26% 5.26% 16 12/26/22 Mon $18,088,040 $199,126,940 $167,000,000 $90,100,000 1.854 3.0% 41.9% 18th Payment 4,277,772
3.53% 3.53% 17 12/28/22 Wed $22,365,513 $211,569,362 $181,000,000 $97,600,000 1.854 3.8% 44.0% 19th Payment 4,491,661
4.86% 4.86% 18 12/31/22 Sat $31,359,447 $229,015,304 $195,000,000 $105,200,000 1.854 5.2% 47.0% 20th Payment 4,716,244
6.00% 6.00% 19 01/02/23 Mon $19,173,323 $239,681,841 $206,000,000 $111,100,000 1.854 3.2% 48.7% 21st Payment 4,952,056

15.00% 15.00% 20 01/04/23 Wed $25,720,340 $253,990,626 $222,000,000 $119,700,000 1.854 4.3% 50.9% 22nd Payment 5,199,659
14.47% 14.47% 21 01/07/23 Sat $35,897,159 $274,682,664 $231,000,000 $124,600,000 1.854 6.0% 53.8% 23rd Payment 5,459,642
8.45% 8.45% 22 01/09/23 Mon $20,793,469 $287,684,448 $246,000,000 $132,700,000 1.854 3.5% 55.4% 24th Payment 5,732,624
3.27% 3.27% 23 01/11/23 Wed $26,561,395 $304,163,113 $268,000,000 $144,600,000 1.854 4.4% 57.4% 25th Payment 6,019,255
1.00% 1.00% 24 01/14/23 Sat $36,256,131 $326,209,746 $288,000,000 $155,300,000 1.854 6.0% 60.0% 26th Payment 6,320,218

12.00% 12.00% 25 01/16/23 Mon $23,288,685 $340,405,813 $302,000,000 $162,900,000 1.854 3.9% 61.5% 27th Payment 6,636,229
10.99% 10.99% 26 01/18/23 Wed $29,480,493 $358,698,902 $325,000,000 $175,300,000 1.854 4.9% 63.4% 28th Payment 6,968,041
11.35% 11.35% 27 01/21/23 Sat $40,371,202 $383,706,657 $348,000,000 $187,700,000 1.854 6.7% 65.9% 29th Payment 7,316,443
15.20% 15.20% 28 01/23/23 Mon $26,828,565 $400,343,505 $370,000,000 $199,600,000 1.854 4.5% 67.4% 30th Payment 7,682,265
17.00% 17.00% 29 01/25/23 Wed $34,492,177 $421,732,692 $400,000,000 $215,700,000 1.854 5.7% 69.3%
30.00% 30.00% 30 01/28/23 Sat $52,482,562 $454,195,207 $421,000,000 $227,100,000 1.854 8.6% 71.9% Total 124,000,000
50.00% 50.00% 31 01/30/23 Mon $40,242,847 $479,106,178 $454,000,000 $244,900,000 1.854 6.7% 73.8%
45.00% 45.00% 32 02/01/23 Wed $50,013,656 $510,120,500 $515,000,000 $277,800,000 1.854 8.2% 75.9%
8.88% 8.88% 33 02/04/23 Sat $57,143,014 $545,555,858 $363,000,000 $195,792,880 1.854 9.3% 78.2%

12.65% 12.65% 34 02/06/23 Mon $45,333,567 $573,667,977 $378,000,000 $203,900,000 1.854 7.5% 79.8%
10.12% 10.12% 35 02/08/23 Wed $55,075,038 $607,820,947 $400,000,000 $215,700,000 1.854 9.0% 81.6%
20.00% 20.00% 36 02/11/23 Sat $68,571,617 $650,343,377 $416,000,000 $224,400,000 1.854 11.1% 83.7%
45.00% 45.00% 37 02/13/23 Mon $65,733,673 $691,105,949 $441,000,000 $237,900,000 1.854 10.6% 85.4%
33.29% 33.29% 38 02/15/23 Wed $73,409,518 $736,628,444 $500,000,000 $269,700,000 1.854 11.8% 87.1%
20.00% 20.00% 39 02/18/23 Sat $82,285,940 $787,655,359 $540,000,000 $291,300,000 1.854 13.1% 88.8%
99.70% 99.70% 40 02/20/23 Mon $131,270,145 $869,058,216 $630,000,000 $339,800,000 1.854 20.1% 91.1%
70.00% 70.00% 41 02/22/23 Wed $124,796,181 $946,446,457 $730,000,000 $393,700,000 1.854 19.2% 92.8%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,800,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 12/9/2022


